1.80/- per Equity Share respectively at their respective meetings held during the 
quarter ended September 30, 2025. 

9 The Board of Directors of Astec LifeSciences Limited (Subsidiary Company) at its meeting held on June 30, 2025, has inter-alia, approved the 
Letter of Offer and Rights Issue of 28,01 ,673 (Twenty Eight Lakh One Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Three) fully paid-up Equity Shares of 
face value of Rs. 10 (Ten) each, for an aggregate amount not exceeding Rs. 249.35 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred and Forty-Nine Crore and Thirty­
Five Lakh Only) at the issue price of Rs. 890/- (Rupees Eight Hundred and Ninety Only) per share in the Rights Entitlement ratio of 1 (One) fully